a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: 7t District Police Station
Contract #: 09025-PS3012U-001-002
Contractor: UJAMAA Construction
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $ 36,919.76

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/5/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBAT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 413012025

PROJECT: 7th District Police Station

Pay Application No.: 3

For the Period: 47172025 to 413012025

Contract No.: PS§3012V

In acsordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on fefating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and alt térms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that.

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any comiract will, when added to all amounts previsusty paid upon such contract, excesd 90% of
curent estimatas approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRAGTOR: UJAMAA Congtruction

FOR:  T7th District Police Station

Is now entitled to the sum of: 5 .

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $343,062.19
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDHTION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $343,062.19

343,062,119

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

o 4| n

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not o Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ -
b) Liens and Other Withholding % -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withhek! b -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 3 343,082.19

LESS: AMOUNT PREVICUSLY PAID 3 308,142.43

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT ] 38,915.76

Architect Enginesr:

10/29/2025

gignature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
PROJECT: 7ih District Police Station Distribution to:
Richard ] Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 3 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 04/01/25 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 0430125 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: JGMA
UJAMAA Construction |

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AL% Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 343,062.19
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 ]
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 5 343,062.19
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 343,062.19
DATE  (Column G on G703) -
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 3 -
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % af Stored Material 3 -
{Column F on G703}
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Shor
Total in Column 1 of G703) H 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 343,062.19
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) -
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate} $ 306,142.43
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 919,
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 0.00
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) -
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |
~ Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.0¢ $0.00
Total approved this Month 50.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Conlractor certifies that fo the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By, _ Y \‘—N BaarQ Do S / 6 ] 2025

State of: Dlinois County of: (el -
Subscribed and swomn to before-me this (o Day § A MARRI GRASS

Notary Public: - ! -\ OFFICIAL SEAL

S0l Ji Notary Public, State of Hiinois
+/ My Commission Expires
wiarch U, 2020

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicatad,

the quality of the Work is in accerdance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ... ...... $ 36,919.76

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amowmy gpplied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Comiintation Sheet that ave changed 1o conforn with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: e 10/29/2025

This Certificate is not negoﬁée. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
LOTTAIOT named hEretn. 1ssuance, payment and aceeplance ¢f payment are withowt

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Confract.

Al DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1002 EDITION - AlA - 81802

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW.. WASHINGTON, DG 20008-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.,



PEBLIC BIAL
ENWBIT & - PROFEBBION AL BGRVICES - MAAT 1

SvoRE ANDAFFIDAMIT FOR PARTIAL PAVMENT {pags 1 of 3
Piojecd Hua CONTRACTOR  LWAMASL Consiruction I
P Project B CROCS
Joty Lesutian
Cume Public Buiding Gommission OF Chicage [AFFLCATON Foh PamaERT 17 ]
YATE OF i ) 5
COUMTY OF COOR. |
Tiuip gl Ly furt il e o ek, dapoban sl L thid Nadshe b Sy ARRonde - Frbiibnl o URRenan Conmlnioikn. b e caponsia, G thly salhonzad b mskes shls Ao In behel of seld comomlion, LEN e L et A i e
maummﬁu&ucwltumcwamucmﬁqm uncter Gttt i, PE O00RS datkd Bre Lith diry of Sciobar, 2013 Fof Wi Rllinnfig ket
tam purpds of Ny TS anciar et b o makl Eoslasct;
Tt W werks for which it b N et chilig, o wny ad o snal in full “lllﬂﬁumlﬂnﬁhm. 'Mhnlmﬂmmmﬂn
Foloiming ErICN. Rive Kb , wed !qllumum.mllu. L] g That s Illhnpmh'hln-“u
That Bria, sbabormand i & hll, Wik, i Gomphies tU0 TNt of 38 guch parvon ] i puid ko unch ol sham for wugh lekor, md-ﬂ:.quhnmt.umpinlmmmnrnmhmdmmhummmdmmh -M

ENHIBIT A - CONSTRUGTION -
HTATEMENT AN AFFIDAMIT m mk‘l'lll. PAYMENT [pags I ot 2)

LONSTRLUCTION ——tk Cmb—

meme Subraniracsor Hama & Addmae Type of Work gt carirect amaunk PEE: Cunge G’“m‘c oy upmc«mm % Compluis Provaus Cumnt Totstte drin gy W prarioist B0 | nelamwuntdus | ramsieing te b

COST OF WORK:

Ryan Elactrics Sandces |
9218 Coneadr Road. Eluctrical
1] Feankson, IL 60423 3 28, 060.00 3 B11.00| 3 33TT00 0% 3 AT S $ MIT00) % -1 % 30203E0| % AT %

Sun Machanical Syshams
1600 E. Tyler Road, Unit 100 Wachanical
i St. Charies, 'L 60474 5 149.500.00 | § -1 % 482100 | 3 18432100 1005 3 1903000

3

$ 1IN0 5 - | $ ITABHEO0| §  1943210| F

Ujamaa Canstruclion
7744 8. Stony land Ave. Finel Clasning
03 Chicago, IL 80848 $ 152026 § .15 (amsd0qo)| $  veMEOE| 100% (5 798RZG| 5 § TR 5 S| Toe03)|§ 786.83| 3 .

Uirrina Combucton

7744 3. Btony eland Ave. Protaction
G4 | Chicage, IL 80545 3 11.40000| 5 K] aA21.00| $ LR 100 % BATU ) § - | % BATRO0 % k] EA AR ] a57.80| 5
Warmia Corucllon
FT44 5. Stoary leland Ave Demaiition
oE Chicagy, IL 8084t 3 11,4000 § ] 11,140.00 100 L 11,140.00

3 1112000 | & -1 % 3 t11400

Ujampa Conalruetion
T744 5. Stany taland Ave. Cadingw
a8 | _CM. L 0648 | $ 1222000 % -1 % 4811.00)) ¥ TAUR.00 100% -3 TANLO| & -1 % TAMO | $ -8 HEEE10| % TH5D| %

Fatwes
11218 S, Noloma. Fira Prokechion
o Winrih, IL S0452 ¥ -1 % -l % A540.00| % 3,540.00 100% £ A0 F 1% 35000 % -1 % aiss.00| % LR ] -

_|SJBTOTAL COST OF WoRkK, T4.20 oag 0.00 24.T40.28 284, 748,28 o.00 24.749.26 0.00 238,274.33 26,474.03 0.00

Ujanus Comryction
o T744 . Stony Wand Ave.
Chicage, 1L 60845 Frted Gonaval Conditoms | § 5481593 % - 8 -8 5481603 100% $ 52,000,

28593 5 S50

L8 4580000) % 801593

o

| Lijamas Consirustion
o 7744 %, Stony Iknd Ava.
Chicage, L8045 ] 340600 § -1 s S5 aqeso0|  100% | § 34BE0D| $ -l 38800 3 -|%  zmeva0|§ RES| §

o Uiamas Consiruchkon
TF44 5. Stony [siend Ave.

Chicago, IL 80843 Bond $ 422000 % -8 S18 42000 100 |3 422300 5 15 azmool s S|s 3ebors|s a0

Ujamia Conatnachon
TR 5. Stany shand Ave.
Chicapga, IL GOS0 Fea ] 16.084.00| § -1 3 - | & 16,098.00 100°% § 1800000 | ¥ fa00 | F 1506000 F - |5 1440000 § 168800 &

SUBTOTAL - Conatuction 34206218 0.00 a0 HIML 1R 100%: M0, 15825 2 343,082 18 0.00 a7.558.10 0444 83 Q.00

TOTAL 08218 | a0 1 0.00 3308219 l :m | 0,130,235 ] 2,903.93 sqe219 D.00 I A0e, 142,42 I 3,000.76 e



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $343,062.19 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $343,062.19

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $0.00
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $343,062.19 NET AMOUNT EARNED $343,062.19

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $308,142.43
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $343,062.19 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $36,919.76
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Centract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights heveunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application er effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditienally; that there is ne claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include snch Waivers of Lien from al! Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or infarmation, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney’s fee.

Name Marcia Dawson
Director ¢f Accounting

Subscribed and swomn to before me this 6th day of May, 2025,

MARRI GRASS
OFFICIAL SEAL
5 Notary Public, State of Minois
\Noa / My Commission Expiras
Ve Mareh 02, 2026




	7th District Police Station 2024 #3
	Pages from PA #3 - PA_UTJ_OAB_PS3012U_20250417_PBC revised_Signed by JGMA

